rezoning the property to the IH-1 Inclusionary Housing District (Ordinance 2614-20). See Appendix H.  

An application for the site has been filed seeking Preliminary and Final Major Site Plan Approval. The 

Planning Board is currently holding public hearings on the application. Ordinance 2614-20 outlines a 

maximum of four hundred and ninety-six (496) units  on the site, with a mandatory 20% affordable set-aside 

(i.e., 100 units). 

Of the site’s 100 affordable units, 12 will be one-bedroom units, 64 will be two-bedroom units, and 24 will 

be three-bedroom units. Affordability controls on the site will expire 30 years from the date of initial